NO. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer -

122,060 1 Current Tax Expense c-2 s 60,160 $ 7.208 $ 67,368 $

2 Defenad Income Tax Expense c-5 5,044 (5,044) !b

3 ITC Realized This Year C-8

4 ITChrtfiLation
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(0(2))

c-8

6 Parent Debt A'fJustment c-9

7 Total Income Tax Expense $ 65,204 $ 2,164 $ 67,388 $ - $  122,060

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: B-I, E 2

39

I
I

state and federal Lncome Tax Calcutation - Cumnt Florida PuMic Service Commission

Company: Alahiya Utlilties, Inc.
Docket No.: OM408SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31.2001
Inten” f ] Final pq
HlstoricMorPMjected[ I

Schedule: C-2 Revised
Page t of 1
Prepam:Deborah Swain I mA

Explanation: Provide the calculatiorr of state and fedem1 incame taxes for the te3t year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits
generated-

Total UtilW Utility Adjust Line
Mo.

I
2

3
4

-

5

6
7

8

9
10

11

12
13
I 4

16

16
47

l a
I 9

20

21
22

23

24

Per woks Adjustments( 1 } Adjusted for increase Sewer

Net Uttllty Operating Income (Sch. B-1 d B-2)
Add: Income Tax E x p ”  Per Books (Sch. Bl)

13,993 $ 317,239 S 160,880 $ 478,099 $ 303,246 3
3 60, I60 7,208 67,388 67,368

I
1

Subtotal
L- Interest Charges [Sch. C3)

363,406 21.201 334,607 160,860 545,467
256,303 256,303 256.303

107,103 21,201 128,304 1w3,860 289.164 Taxable Income F%r Books

Schedule M Adjuslments:
Permanent DMerancer (From Sch. C-41
TImlng PiRemces (From Sch. C-5)

84,673 84,673 84,673
(14.834) (14,834) ($4.834)

Toiat Schedub M Adjustments 69,839 69,839 69,839

Taxable Income &foro Shte Taxes
Less: !%te Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

R
I
I
I

State Taxable Income
State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11)‘
Limited by NW
Credits

176,942 16,201 193,143 155,860 349,003
9,732 89t 10,623 8.572 19,195

(9,732) (8911 (10,623) (8.572) (t9,195)

C u m t  !Bite Income Taxes

Fedenrl Taxable ineonre (Line 9 - Line I S )
Federal Income Tax Rate

170.942 21 ,Mi  198,143 160,860 369,003
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

60,160 7,208 67,369 =,= 122,060 Federal Income Twos (Line t6  IC tine 11)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. C-8)

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line I S  - Ltne 19) 60,160 7,- 67,369 54,692 122.060

Summary:
Current State Income Taxes (Llne 15)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20) 60.160 7” 67,369 54,692 122,060

Y
I
1
I
E
I
I

Tutal Curmi  Income Tax Expense (To GI) s 60,160 $ 7,208 s 67,369 $ 54,692 S 122,060

Note (1). Adjustments to test year openrting income are shm on Schedules El. 8 2 ,  8-3 and C-5.

40

I
I
I
I
I
1
D
1
E
I
1

I
E
I

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Alafaya Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 020408SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2001
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3
Page 1 of i
Preporer: Deborah Swain 1 MSA

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest expense in detait
giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current